Depreciation/Amortisation 701,137 677,185 4%

EBIT 834,635 145,580 473%

Interest 757,841 438,384 73%

NPAT 76,794 (292,804) 126%

YoY 126% 82%

Inventis FY 21 Balancesheet 2021 2020

$000's $000's

Long term debt 5,595 5,621

Total Assets 11,735 9,328

Cash and cash equivalents 758 557

NTA cents Per share (0.005) (0.007)

Unrecognised tax asset 3,663 5,016

Available franking credits 1,539 1,539

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Investor Presentation Inventis Ltd F22

 Group successfully raised capital
to ensure a positive net equity.

 Achieved a 21% increase in total
shareholders registered to 541.

 Achieved increase in institutional
investors and investment funds
by 24 additional sophisticated
investors in July.

 Implemented initiatives to
reward Executive team and sales
staff during FY21.

 Created additional headroom in
Debt facilities.

4

Capital Raise - Allocations

*  The group currently has $1.54M tax franking credits available.

Assets
Unaudited 30

June 2021

Capital Raise
$1.7 Tranch re
RI Shortfall in

July 2021

Adjusted
Proforma

after Shortfall

Capital Raise
remaining RI

shortfall

Proforma 30
June 2021
after final
Shortfall

Placement
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 757,948 757,948 52,000 809,948
Trade and other receivables 3,168,670 3,168,670 3,168,670
Inventories 2,287,764 2,287,764 2,287,764
Total current assets 6,214,382 0 6,214,382 52,000 6,266,382

Non-Current assets
Property, plant and equipment 142,753 142,753 142,753
Right of Use Assets 1,665,173 1,665,173 1,665,173
Investments accounted for using the equity method 240,185 240,185 240,185
Other financial assets 76,618 76,618 76,618
Deferred tax assets   0 0 0
Intangible assets 3,395,779 3,395,779 3,395,779
Total non-current assets 5,520,508 0 5,520,508 0 5,520,508
Total Assets 11,734,890 0 11,734,890 52,000 11,786,890

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,542,398 (563,750) 2,978,648 (913,000) 2,065,648
Interest-bearing liabilities 1,093,077 (20,000) 1,073,077 1,073,077
Lease liabilities 751,041 751,041 751,041
Employee benefits 944,070 944,070 (378,000) 566,070
Total Current Liabilities 6,330,586 (583,750) 5,746,836 (1,291,000) 4,455,836

Non-Current Liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities 5,595,000 (1,068,000) 4,527,000 (177,000) 4,350,000
Lease Liabilities 1,103,369 1,103,369 1,103,369
Employee benefits 60,259 60,259 60,259
Total non-current liabilities 6,758,628 (1,068,000) 5,690,628 (177,000) 5,513,628
Total Liabilities 13,089,214 (1,651,750) 11,437,464 (1,468,000) 9,969,464
Net Assets (1,354,324) 1,651,750 297,426 1,520,000 1,817,426

Equity
Share capital 35,521,545 1,735,000 37,256,545 1,600,000 38,856,545
Reserves (1,078,290) (83,250) (1,161,540) (80,000) (1,241,540)
(Accumulated losses)/Retained Earnings (35,797,579) (35,797,579) (35,797,579)
Total Equity (1,354,324) 1,651,750 297,426 1,520,000 1,817,426

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Investor Presentation Inventis Ltd F22

Dividend Policy

 Inventis intends to pay  half of its net cash
earnings in the form of a fully franked
Dividend in the near future post Capital
Raise. The balance will be retained for
growth.

 Due to prior year losses being of
$14,087,557, the unrecognised deferred tax
asset is estimated at $3.6 m and Inventis
currently can utilise  up to $1.54 million of
Franking credits.

 This places the group in an advantageous
position to pay fully Franked Dividends.

 The board has indicated that post Capital